
Food supplement with B-vitamins, inositol and  
para-aminobenzoic acid
DIRECTIONS: Take two (2) capsules daily with food, or as 
recommended by a healthcare practitioner.
CAUTION: Temporary flushing, itching, rash, or gastric 
disturbances may occur.

WARNINGS:
• Keep out of reach of children.
• Do not exceed recommended daily dose.
• Do not purchase if outer seal is broken or damaged.
• When using nutritional supplements, please consult with 

your physician if you are undergoing treatment for a 
medical condition or if you are pregnant or lactating.

A food supplement should not be used as a substitute for 
a varied and balanced diet and a healthy lifestyle. Store 
tightly closed in a cool, dry place.

Manufactured for: Quality Supplements and Vitamins, Inc. 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309, USA.

Imported by: Life Extension Europe B.V. 
Frankfurtstraat 34-36, 1175 RH Lijnden, Netherlands.

S u p p l e m e n t  F a c t s
Amount per day (2 capsules): %RI*

Vitamin B1 (as thiamine HCl) 100 mg 9091
Vitamin B2 (as riboflavin and  
riboflavin 5’-phosphate) 75 mg 5357
Vitamin B3 (as nicotinamide and nicotinic acid) 100 mg 625
Vitamin B6 (as pyridoxine HCl and  
pyridoxal 5’-phosphate) 20 mg 1429
Folate (vitamin B9) (as calcium-L-methylfolate) 400 µg 200
Vitamin B12 (as methylcobalamin) 300 µg 12000
Biotin (vitamin B8) 1000 µg 2000
Vitamin B5 (as D-pantothenate calcium) 500 mg 8333

Inositol 100 mg **

PABA (para-aminobenzoic acid) 50 mg **

*RI = EU Reference Intake ** No RI Available

Ingredients: D-pantothenate calcium (vitamin B5), capsule (glazing agent: 
hydroxypropyl methylcellulose), thiamine hydrochloride (vitamin B1), 
inositol, rice bran, riboflavin (vitamin B2), nicotinamide (vitamin B3), 
nicotinic acid (vitamin B3), para-amino-benzoic acid, anti-caking agent 
(fatty acids), bulking agent (mannitol), pyridoxine hydrochloride (vitamin 
B6), bulking agent (microcrystalline cellulose), anti-caking agent (silicon 
dioxide [nano]), riboflavin 5’-phosphate (vitamin B2), pyridoxal 5’-phos-
phate (vitamin B6), D-biotin (vitamin B8), calcium-L-methylfolate (vitamin 
B9), methylcobalamin (vitamin B12).
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Complete 
B-Complex

Contains Bioactive  
B-Vitamins
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SUPPLEMENT

VEGETARIAN 
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Z u s a m m e n s e t z u n g
Inhalt pro Tagesportion (2 Kapseln): %RI*

Vitamin B1 (als Thiamin-HCl) 100 mg 9091
Vitamin B2 (als Riboflavin und Riboflavin-5’-phosphat) 75 mg 5357
Vitamin B3 (als Nicotinamid und Nicotinsäure) 100 mg 625
Vitamin B6 (als Pyridoxin-HCl und Pyridoxal-5’-phosphat) 20 mg 1429
Folsäure (Vitamin B9) (als Calcium-L-methylfolat) 400 µg 200
Vitamin B12 (als Methylcobalamin) 300 µg 12000
Biotin (Vitamin B8) 1000 µg 2000
Vitamin B5 (als Calcium-D-pantothenat) 500 mg 8333

Inositol 100 mg **

PABA (Paraaminobenzoesäure) 50 mg **

*RI = EU-Referenzmenge ** Keine RI verfügbar
Inhaltsstoffe: Calcium-D-pantothenat (Vitamin B5), Kapsel (Überzugsmittel: Hydro xypropyl-
methyl cellulose), Thiaminhydrochlorid (Vitamin B1), Inositol, Reiskleie, Riboflavin (Vitamin 
B2), Nicotinamid (Vitamin B3), Nicotinsäure (Vitamin B3), Paraaminobenzoesäure, Trennmittel 
(Fettsäuren), Füllstoff (Mannitol), Pyridoxinhydrochlorid (Vitamin B6), Füllstoff (mikrokristalline 
Cellulose), Trennmittel (Siliziumdioxid [nano]), Riboflavin-5’-phosphat (Vitamin B2), Pyridoxal-5’-
phosphat (Vitamin B6), D-Biotin (Vitamin B8), Calcium-L-methylfolat (Vitamin B9), Methylcobal-
amin (Vitamin B12).

DE BioActive  
Complete B-Complex

Nahrungsergänzungsmittel mit B-Vitaminen, Inositol und 
Paraaminobenzoesäure

60 PFLANZLICHE KAPSELN NETTOGEWICHT: 51 g
VERZEHREMPFEHLUNG: Zwei (2) Kapseln täglich  
zu einer Mahlzeit verzehren.

WARNHINWEISE:
• Vorübergehend können Hautrötung, Juckreiz, Ausschlag oder Magen-

beschwerden auftreten.
• Außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern aufbewahren.
• Die angegebene empfohlene tägliche Verzehrmenge nicht überschreiten.
• Nicht verwenden, wenn das Siegel der Verpackung fehlt oder beschädigt ist.
• Wenden Sie sich hinsichtlich der Verwendung von Nahrungsergänzungsmitteln 

an Ihren Arzt, wenn Sie sich derzeit einer medizinischen Behandlung unter-
ziehen, schwanger sind oder stillen.

Nahrungsergänzungsmittel sind kein Ersatz für eine abwechslungsreiche und 
ausgewogene Ernährung bzw. eine gesunde Lebensweise. Fest verschlossen an 
einem kühlen und trockenen Ort aufbewahren.

Mindestens haltbar bis Ende und Chargennummer:  
siehe Bodenaufdruck.

Hergestellt für: Quality Supplements and Vitamins, Inc. 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309, USA.

Importiert von: Life Extension Europe B.V. 
Frankfurtstraat 34-36, 1175 RH Lijnden, Niederlande.
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C o m p o s i t i o n
Quantité par jour (2 capsules) : %AR*

Vitamine B1 (sous forme de chlorhydrate de thiamine) 100 mg 9091
Vitamine B2 (sous forme de riboflavine et de riboflavine 5’-phosphate) 75 mg 5357
Vitamine B3 (sous forme de nicotinamide et d’acide nicotinique) 100 mg 625
Vitamine B6 (sous forme de chlorhydrate de pyridoxine  
et de pyridoxal 5’-phosphate) 20 mg 1429
Folate (vitamine B9) (sous forme de L-méthylfolate de calcium) 400 µg 200
Vitamine B12 (sous forme de méthylcobalamine) 300 µg 12000
Biotine (vitamine B8) 1000 µg 2000
Vitamine B5 (sous forme de D-pantothénate de calcium) 500 mg 8333

Inositol 100 mg **

PABA (acide para-aminobenzoïque) 50 mg **

*AR = Apports de Référence ** Aucune AR disponible
Ingrédients : D-pantothénate de calcium (vitamine B5), capsule (agent d’enrobage : hydro -
xypropylméthylcellulose), chlorhydrate de thiamine (vitamine B1), inositol, son de riz, riboflavine 
(vitamine B2), nicotinamide (vitamine B3), acide nicotinique (vitamine B3), acide para-amino- 
benzoïque, anti-agglomérant (acides gras), agent de charge (mannitol), chlorhydrate de pyridoxine 
(vitamine B6), agent de charge (cellulose microcristalline/gel cellulosique), anti-agglomérant 
(dioxyde de silicium [nano]), riboflavine 5’-phosphate (vitamine B2), pyridoxal 5’-phosphate 
(vitamine B6), D-biotine (vitamine B8), L-méthylfolate de calcium (vitamine B9), méthylcobalamine 
(vitamine B12).

BioActive 
Complete B-Complex

Complément alimentaire avec vitamines B, inositol et 
acide para-aminobenzoïque

60 CAPSULES VÉGÉTALES POIDS NET : 51 g
MODE D’EMPLOI : Prendre deux (2) capsules  
par jour avec de la nourriture.

FR

AVERTISSEMENTS :
• Des rougeurs, des démangeaisons, des éruptions cutanées ou des troubles 

digestifs peuvent se produire temporairement.
• Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
• Ne pas dépasser la dose journalière recommandée.
• Ne pas acheter si le joint extérieur est brisé ou endommagé.
• Consultez votre médecin avant de prendre des compléments alimentaires en 

cas de traitement médical ou si vous êtes enceinte ou allaitante. Demandez 
conseil à votre médecin ou votre pharmacien en cas de maladies hépatiques.

Un complément alimentaire ne doit pas remplacer un régime alimentaire varié 
et équilibré et un mode de vie sain. Conserver hermétiquement fermé dans un 
endroit frais et sec.

A consommer de préférence avant fin et numéro de lot :  
voir sous l’emballage.

Fabriqué pour : Quality Supplements and Vitamins, Inc.  
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309, USA.

Importé par : Life Extension Europe B.V.  
Frankfurtstraat 34-36, 1175 RH Lijnden, Pays-Bas.

© Copyright Gebrauchs.info



D a t o s  d e l  C o m p l e m e n t o
Ingredientes Por 2 cápsulas %VRN*

Tiamina (tiamina clorhidrato) 100 mg 9091
Riboflavina (riboflavina y riboflavina 5’-fosfato) 75 mg 5357
Niacina (nicotinamida y ácido nicotínico) 100 mg 625
Vitamina B6 (piridoxina HCl y piridoxal 5’-fosfato) 20 mg 1429
Ácido fólico (vitamina B9) (como el calcio-L-metilfolato) 400 µg 200
Vitamina B12 (metilcobalamina) 300 µg 12000
Biotina (D-Biotina) 1000 µg 2000
Ácido pantoténico (D-pantotenato cálcico) 500 mg 8333

Inositol 100 mg **

PABA (ácido paraaminobenzoico) 50 mg **

*VRN: Valores de Referencia de Nutrientes ** VRN no establecido
Ingredientes: ácido pantoténico (d-pantotenato de calcio), agente de recubrimiento (hidroxipro-
pilmetilcelulosa), tiamina (clorhidrato de tiamina), inositol, salvado de arroz, riboflavina (vitamina 
B2), niacina (nicotinamida), niacina (ácido nicotínico), ácido paraaminobenzoico, antiaglomerante 
(ácidos grasos), manitol, vitamina B6 (clorhidrato de piridoxina), agente de carga (celulosa 
microcristalina), antiaglomerante (dióxido de silicio [nano]), riboflavina (riboflavina 5’-fosfato), 
vitamina B6 (piridoxal 5’-fosfato), D-biotina (vitamina B8), ácido fólico (L-metilfolato cálcico), 
vitamina B12 (metilcobalamina).

BioActive 
Complete B-Complex

Complemento alimenticio con vitaminas del grupo B, 
inositol y ácido paraaminobenzoico

60 CÁPSULAS PESO NETO: 51 g
MODO DE EMPLEO: Tome dos (2) cápsulas  
diarias con comida.

ES

ADVERTENCIAS:
• Pueden aparecer enrojecimiento, picor, sarpullido o alteraciones gástricas de 

forma temporal.
• Manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños mas pequeños.
• No superar la dosis diaria expresamente recomendada.
• No lo compre si el sello externo esté roto o dañado.
• Cuando consuma complemento alimenticio, consulte con su médico si está 

recibiendo tratamiento para una condición médica, si está embarazada o en 
periodo de lactancia.

Los complementos alimenticios no deben utilizarse como sustitutos de una 
dieta variada y equilibrada y un estilo de vida saludable. Almacénelo en un lugar 
fresco y seco.

Lote/ Consumir preferentemente antes del fin de:  
ver envase.

Fabricado por: Quality Supplements and Vitamins, Inc.  
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309, USA.

Importador y distribuidor: Life Extension Europe B.V.  
Frankfurtstraat 34-36, 1175 RH Lijnden, Holanda.

© Copyright Gebrauchs.info



I n f o r m a z i o n i  n u t r i z i o n a l i
Dose giornaliera (2 capsule): %VNR*

Vitamina B1 (Cloridrato di tiamina)  100 mg 9091
Vitamina B2 (come riboflavina e riboflavina 5’-fosfato) 75 mg 5357
Vitamina B3 (nicotinamide e acido nicotinico) 100 mg 625
Vitamina B6 (Cloridrato di piridossina, Piridossale-5’-fosfato) 20 mg 1429
Acido folico (L-metilfolato di calcio) 400 µg 200
Vitamina B12 (metilcobalamina) 300 µg 12000
Biotina (vitamina B8) 1000 µg 2000
Vitamina B5 (D-pantotenato, calcio) 500 mg 8333

Inositolo 100 mg **

PABA (acido para-aminobenzoico) 50 mg **

*VNR = Valori nutritivi di riferimento (Regolamento UE 1169/2011) ** VNR non stabiliti 
Ingredienti: Vitamina B5 (D-pantotenato, calcio), agente di rivestimento: idrossi-propil-metil-
cellulosa, Vitamina B1 (cloridrato di tiamina), inositolo, crusca di riso, Vitamina B2 (riboflavina), 
Vitamina B3 (nicotinamide), Vitamina B3 (acido nicotinico), acido para-aminobenzoico, agente an-
tiagglomerante (acidi grassi), agente di carica (mannitolo), Vitamina B6 (cloridrato di piridossina), 
agente di carica (cellulosa microcristallina), agente antiagglomerante (biossido di silicio [nano]), 
Vitamina B2 (riboflavina 5’-fosfato, sodio), Vitamina B6 (piridossale-5’-fosfato), Biotina (D-biotina), 
Acido folico (L-metilfolato di calcio), Vitamina B12 (metilcobalamina).

IT BioActive  
Complete B-Complex

Integratore alimentare a base di vitamine del gruppo B, 
inositolo e acido para-aminobenzoico

60 CAPSULE VEGETARIANE PESO NETTO: 51 g
INDICAZIONI D’USO: Assumere due capsule al giorno  
in concomitanza dei pasti. 

AVVERTENZE:
• Possono verificarsi temporaneamente arrossamenti, prurito, eruzioni cutanee 

o disturbi gastrici.
• Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini al di sotto dei 3 anni di età. 
• Non superare la dose giornaliera raccomandata. 
• Non assumere se il sigillo esterno è rotto o danneggiato.
• Quando si utilizzano integratori alimentari, consultare il proprio medico qualora 

si stesse assumendo una terapia farmacologica oppure in caso di gravidanza 
o allattamento.

Gli integratori non vanno intesi come sostituti di una dieta varia ed equilibrata e 
di uno stile di vita sano. Conservare ben chiuso, in un luogo fresco e asciutto.

Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro fine e numero lotto:  
vedere la stampa inferiore.

Prodotto per: Quality Supplements and Vitamins, Inc.  
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 (USA).

Importato da: Life Extension Europe B.V. 
Frankfurtstraat 34-36, 1175 RH Lijnden, Paesi Bassi.

© Copyright Gebrauchs.info



Vo e d i n g s w a a r d e  v a n  d i t  s u p p l e m e n t
Aantal per dag (2 capsules): %RI*

Vitamine B1 (thiamine HCl) 100 mg 9091
Vitamine B2 (riboflavine en riboflavine-5’-fosfaat) 75 mg 5357
Vitamine B3 (nicotinamide en nicotinezuur) 100 mg 625
Vitamine B6 (pyridoxine HCl en pyridoxaal-5’-fosfaat) 20 mg 1429
Folaat (vitamine B9) (calcium-L-methylfolaat) 400 µg 200
Vitamine B12 (methylcobalamine) 300 µg 12000
Biotine (vitamine B8) 1000 µg 2000
Vitamine B5 (calcium-D-pantothenaat) 500 mg 8333

Inositol 100 mg **

PABA (para-aminobenzoëzuur) 50 mg **

*RI = EU referentie-inname ** Geen RI beschikbaar
Ingrediënten: Calcium-D-pantothenaat (vitamine B5), capsule (glans-middel: hydroxypropyl-
methylcellulose), thiamine hydrochloride (vitamine B1), inositol, rijstzemelen, riboflavine 
(vitamine B2), nicotinamide (vitamine B3), nicotinezuur (vitamine B3), para-aminobenzoëzuur, 
antiklontermiddel (vetzuren), mannitol, pyridoxine hydrochloride (vitamine B6), microkristallijne 
cellulose, antiklontermiddel (silicium dioxide [nano]), riboflavine-5’-fosfaat (vitamine B2), 
pyridoxaal-5’-fosfaat (vitamine B6), D-biotine (vitamine B8), calcium-L-methylfolaat (vitamine 
B9), methyl cobalamine (vitamine B12).

NL BioActive  
Complete B-Complex

Voedingssupplement met vitamine B, inositol en PABA

60 VEGETARISCHE CAPSULES NETTOGEWICHT: 51 g
AANWIJZINGEN: Neem twee (2) capsules per dag  
bij een maaltijd.

WAARSCHUWINGEN:
• U kunt tijdelijk een rode huid, jeuk, huiduitslag of maagklachten ervaren.
• Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.
• Dit voedingssupplement is niet geschikt voor kinderen tot en met 17 jaar.
• De aanbevolen dagelijkse dosis niet overschrijden.
• Niet gebruiken als de buitenste verzegeling verbroken of beschadigd is.
• Bij gebruik van voedingssupplementen dient u uw arts te raadplegen als u 

wordt behandeld voor een medische aandoening of als u zwanger bent of 
borstvoeding geeft.

Een voedingssupplement mag niet worden gebruikt als vervanging voor een 
gevarieerde en evenwichtige voeding en een gezonde levensstijl. Goed afgesloten 
op een koele, droge plaats bewaren.

Ten minste houdbaar tot einde en batchcode:  
zie de onderkant.

Geproduceerd voor: Quality Supplements and Vitamins, Inc.  
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309, VS.

Geïmporteerd door: Life Extension Europe B.V.  
Frankfurtstraat 34-36, 1175 RH Lijnden, Nederland.

© Copyright Gebrauchs.info




